

^ITEM NO.140

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.12 In SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(C) NOS.2152-2163/2010

KARNAIL SINGH ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(APPLN. FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PROFORMA RESPONDENT
BHAG SINGH FROM THE ARRAY OF PARTIES)

Date: 22/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application is allowed, in terms of the prayer, at the risk
of the applicant.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(P.S.N. MURTHY)
COURT MASTER