

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...CC 6807-6818/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 02/03/2009 in RFA No. 543/2008, RFA No.694/2008,RFA No.734/2008,RFA No.2313/2009,RFA No. 2566/2007, RFA No.2861/2008,RFA No.2873/2008,RFA No. 3391/2007,RFA No.3669/2007, RFA No.3876/2007,RFA No.4119/2008 & RFA No.4318/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHER SINGH & ANR ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLPs, substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with office report)

WITH
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6989-6991 of 2010 - With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report

Date: 07/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushal, Adv.
 Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
 Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petitions granted.
Delay in filing the Special Leave Petitions is condoned.
Issue notice on Special Leave Petitions, application seeking condonation of delay in filing substitution as well as on applications for substitution.

(S. Thapar)

(Vijay Dhawan)

P.S. to Registrar Assistant Registrar