

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 19469-19475/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 28/01/2010 in RFA No.678/2001, RFA No.2169/2001, RFA No.3266/2002, RFA No.4059/2002, RFA No.4064/2002, RFA No.123/2004 and dated 16/03/2011 in RFA No.3553/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JEET SINGH ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With application for substitution, permission to file SLP, condonation of delay in filing substitution application and office report)

Date: 12/12/2011      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Naresh Kaushal, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R  
CORRECT COPY

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Delay in filing the substitution application is condoned.

Substitution allowed.

Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as also on the petition for special leave.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 5763 of 2011 arising out of CC No. 2746 of 2011.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]  
COURT MASTER