

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.25133-25140/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2009 in RFA No.3120/2008, order dated 30/03/2010 in RFA No.3004/2006, RFA No.4231/2006, RFA No.2621/2008, RFA No.2883/2008, RFA No.3785/2008, RFA No.933/2009 and order dated 04/05/2010 in RFA No.4105/2007 and order dated 11/05/2010 in RFA No.3784/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VIJAY KUMAR ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date:11/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)            Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)        Mr.     Ajay Bansal, AAG, Pb.  
   Mr.     Pardaman Singh, Adv.  
   Mr.     Gaurav Yadav, Adv.  
   Mr.     Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No.3 states that although a letter has been circulated by her, the counter has actually been filed and a copy thereof has been

2

served upon the counsel for the petitioners.        None is present for the petitioners. However, in view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned by four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER