

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 7928-7932/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2009 in RFA No.3459/2007,RFA No.968/2008 dated 09/12/2009 in RFA No.4852/2008, dated 24/02/2010 in RFA No.2080/2009,RFA No.3558/2009 dated 20/12/2011 in RFA No.1684/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MANJIT SINGH SEKHON & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

with I.A. No. 1-5 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 23/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh Kaushal, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that this court had already issued notice in connected matter directed against the very same judgment.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.

Post along with SLP(C) No. 31853 of 2009.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
|Court Master