

"

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 31 in Petition(s) for
Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21545-21556/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2009 in RFA No.723/2007,RFA
No.757/2007,RFA No.1765/2007,RFA No.2563/2007,RFA No.2568/2007,RFA
No.2713/2007,RFA No.3452/2007,RFA No.3458/2007,RFA No.3617/2007,RFA
No.3708/2007,RFA No.385/2008 and RFA No.1799/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF
PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHAG SINGH & ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of proforma respondents and office report)

Date: 23/01/2013 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari,Adv.
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mahalik,Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for deletion of performa respondent No. 3
in SLP(C) No. 21556/2010 from the array of parties is allowed at
the risk of the petitioner.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
|Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Court Master

|
|