

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.4-6 in
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.22728-22730/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2010 in RFA No.3351/ 2001, RFA No.4983/2001 and order dated 18/05/2010 in RFA No.1817/ 2004 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ACHHARA SINGH & ANR ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the proforma respondents and office report)

Date:21/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajat Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Singh,Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for deletion of the names of respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No.22728/2012, respondent Nos.3 & 4 in SLP(C) No.22729/2012 and respondent Nos.2 to 186 in SLP(C) No.22730/2012, from the array of parties. Application for deletion is allowed in terms of the prayer at the risk of the petitioners.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER