

â  
ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 16866/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2012 in RFA No.5594/2001, of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MOHINDER KAUR DEAD BY LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 28368-28378/2010.

| (N.K. GOEL)  
| AR-CUM-PS

| | (VEENA KHERA)  
| | COURT MASTER

|