

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 7746-7747/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2012 in CRO No.27/2007, dated 01/11/2012 in FA No.853/2006,CM No.6486/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUBASH CHANDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 15/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aman Priye Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Umang Shankar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.  
Tag with SLP(C) No.1107 of 2011.

| (Mahabir Singh) |  
| Court Master |

| (Veena Khara) |  
| Court Master |