

**SECTION IV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 21-40 OF 2014**

(Application for modification)

IN

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 500-519 OF 2014**

Mohinder Singh etc. etc.

..Appellants

**VERSUS**

State of Punjab & Ors. etc.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT IN DISPOSED OF MATTER**

The Appeals above-mentioned alongwith connected matters were disposed of by this Hon'ble Court Judgment dated 15.01.2014. (Copy of Judgment is annexed as Annexure A-1 with the Application)

It is submitted that Mr. Ravindra Bana, Counsel for the Appellants has 22.05.2014 filed an application for modification of Judgment dated 15.01.2014 with the prayer to enhance compensation of Rs. 2,00,000/- per acre over and above the amount awarded by the Hon'ble High Court, which would be payable in the Greater Mohali Area Development Authority with interest and solation as prescribed under Section 28 of the Land Acquisition Act and additional price in terms of Section 23 (1A) of the said Act from the date of order of the Land Acquisition Collector dated 22.02.1995. The application has been registered as I.A. Nos. 21-40 of 2014.

It is further submitted that in one of the group matter i.e C.A. No. 363 of 2014 similar application for modification/clarification has been filed by the Counsel for the appellants when the same was disposed of as withdrawn vide this Court's Order dated 05.09.2014. Copy of the Order dated 05.09.2014 is enclosed for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

..2..

The appeal paper books have been weeded out after due preservation under the Rules. Counsel has supplied fresh appeal paper books in the matter.

The application for modification in the appeals is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2014.

Sd/-

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Ravindra Bana, Advocate
2. Mr. J.S. Chhabra, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

suantak/c-2